The Meeting 

commenced at 12:00 P.M. and since the quorum was present, the 

Meeting was called to order 

3. As on 31 st October 2024, the Applicant Company No.2 / Transferee 

Company has 37 equity shareholders having to a total equity share 

capital of Rs. 58,02,65,250 (Rupees Fifty-Eight Crore Two Lakh 

Sixty-Five Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only). The Meeting was 

attended by the equity shareholders through respective authorized 

representatives. It was informed to the equity shareholders that, in 

accordance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 

and the Order, the Applicant Company No.2 had provided remote e­